TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To
The Joint Transport Commissioner All the Zonal Officers in Tamil
(Rules), Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Commissionerate of Transport and Tamil Nadu,
Road Safety, Guindy All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Chennai - 600 032. Unit Offices,

4 of Bod
5 e of vehicl ca M1PaSSE ern Ca
6 Month and r of manufacture er codificationsAs
7 No. of linders 3
8 Chassis number Asa icable
9 ngine number or
mber in the case of battery
erated vehicle
E
NU
o
motor As applicable
10. Fuel used Gasoline
11. H.P./BHP 49 Kw @ 5500 RpM
L2. Cubic ca 998 cc
13. classificationMakers "Maruti ALTO K
VY
vXr + (o) 1L AGS BS_10
L4. Wheel base 2380 mm
15. S n 5 in all
16. Colour Asa licable
L7. htULW unladen 741
1B
RLW
VG W G rOSS hVC( cl weie roht)g
ste redReg( da en we thg )
AS certifi de the m na reufactu r
1150 Kgs.
19.
a Front axle t4 R13
b Rear axle 80R 1320. istered Axle Wei
a Front axle Faw 650
b. Rear axle Raw 650 S
2L.
a Overall 3530 mm
b Rear over n
c Overall width mm1
d Overall 51 20 m m ladeUn ne Min. round clea rance 134 rhm
1.
Based on the physical inspection of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the CARN O675, Dated:22.O6.2O22, CARN
O575,EO1, Dated.15.O8.2O22(OBD-II), issued by the testing agency
ICAT Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the
provisions of motor vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities
are instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies
concerned, under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made
there under and the department's instructions/orders issued from time to
time in this regard.
All Zonal loint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-Pon. Senthilnathan,
Joint Transport Commissioner(Rules)
Guindy, Chennai-32.
I / BV order /
M. a ndran,
Assista nt Secretary-III
(communication Type Approva r I